Notice of Violation

(3AAC 306.805)

This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 3/8/19 License #/Type: #10063 Limited Cultivation

Licensee: Brennan J Norden Address: 21725 Evelyn May St. Kasilof, AK 99610

DBA: Bob's Morning Bear Cultivation AMCO Case #: AM1900390

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Marijuana Control Board decides to act against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 2/18/19 manifest # 650711 was created by Althea's Morning Bear Cultivation #14352 with product destined to Bob's Morning Bear Cultivation. The date and time of departure reflected 2/18/19 at 6:04 pm. The product was not accepted into Bob's Morning Bear Cultivation's METRC until 02/20/19 at 09:31 am. A copy of the hand-written manifest reflects the product was received on 2/18/19 at 6:55. The licensee reported having Internet issues on 2/18/19 resulting in the error. The email from the licensee has been attached for reference.

This is a violation of 3 AAC 306.750 (e) Transportation.

3 AAC 306.805 provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the board and be heard regarding the Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice of Violation. A licensee may respond, either orally or in writing to the Notice. 3 AAC 306.810 (2)(A)(B)(C) failed, within a reasonable time after receiving a notice of violation, to correct any defect that is the subject of the notice of violation of AS 17.8 or this chapter.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT YOU RESPOND IN WRITING TO DOCUMENT YOUR RESPONSE FOR THE MARIJUANA CONTROL BOARD.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your marijuana license number in your response.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office ATTN: Enforcement 550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: A. Stonecipher Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 306.805)

This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records Act AS 40.25

Date:	License #/Type:
Designated Licensee:	AMCO Case#:
DBA:	
Premises Address:	
Mailing Address:	
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62. Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.	n has occurred. If the Marijuana Control Board decides to act against your .630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an Accusation and
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.	
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten day	tion, a licensee may request to appear before the board and be heard regarding the as after receipt of the Notice. A licensee may respond, either orally or in writing, to
the Notice.	DOCUMENT YOUR RESPONSE FOR THE MARIJUANA CONTROL BOARD.
*Please send your response to the address below your response.	and include your Marijuana Establishment License Number in
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office ATTN: Enforcement 550 W. 7 th Ave, Suite 1600 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 amco.enforcement@alaska.gov	
Issuing Investigator:	Received by:

SIGNATURE:

Date:

SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA:

Stonecipher, Amanda M (CED)

From:

brennan norden <morningbear25@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, February 20, 2019 8:37 PM

To:

Stonecipher, Amanda M (CED)

Subject:

Fw: Completed Manifest Copy Request

Attachments:

image.jpg; image.jpg

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up Flagged

Flag Status:

Couldn't get my scanner to work so i took photos

Thanks

Brennan J Norden

From: brennan norden <morningbear25@hotmail.com> Sent: Wednesday, February 20, 2019 8:29:16 PM

To: brennan norden

Subject: Re: Completed Manifest Copy Request

Amanda

Here are the two manifests you want. These were done on the 18 th but I failed to hit the received button. We were having some internet problems. I have received this into metrcs this morning when I saw the issue.

From: Stonecipher, Amanda M (CED) <amanda.stonecipher@alaska.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, February 20, 2019 5:04:27 PM

To: morningbear25@hotmail.com

Subject: Completed Manifest Copy Request

Good Afternoon,

Could you please scan and email me the completed hand-signed copy of manifest #650711? There appears to be a discrepancy in the estimated date and time of departure/arrival and when it was accepted into the receiving licensee's METRC account. The signed copy is needed for further review.

Thank You in Advance.



Amanda Stonecipher
Special Investigator I
Enforcement Unit
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
1648 S Cushman St., Ste 203

1048 \$ Cushman \$1, \$1 Fairbanks, AK 99701 Office (907) 451-2748 Cell (907) 987-6656

amanda.stonecipher@alaska.gov

Stonecipher, Amanda M (CED)

From:

brennan norden <morningbear25@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Thursday, February 21, 2019 10:22 AM

To: Subject:

Stonecipher, Amanda M (CED); john sample

Completed Manifest Info 2/18/2019

Follow Up Flag: Flag Status:

Follow up Flagged

Amanda

I am not an expert on diagnosis on internet but I hit the receive button when I received this on the 18th but it did not update into the system. We had to go through all the cables and shut down everything on the 18th of February. There are glitches in the system sometimes with no explanation. We will do our best so this doesn't happen again. Thanks for letting me know there was a problem.

Regards Brennan J Norden

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

License Number: 10063

License Status: Active-Operating

License Type: Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Doing Business As: BOB'S MORNING BEAR CULTIVATION

Business License Number: 1032827

Designated Licensee: BRENNAN J NORDEN

Email Address: morningbear25@hotmail.com

Local Government: Kenai Peninsula Borough

Community Council:

Latitude, Longitude: 60.294782, -151.236894

Physical Address: 21725 Evelyn May St

Kasilof, AK 99610 UNITED STATES

Licensee #1

Type: Individual

Name: BRENNAN J NORDEN

Phone Number: 907-252-8868

Email Address: morningbear25@hotmail.com

Mailing Address: po box 1205

kasilof, AK 99610 UNITED STATES Note: No entity officials entered for this license.

Note: No affiliates entered for this license.



Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office by each licensee (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

	Section 1 – Establi	shment Info	rmati	on			
nter information for the	licensed establishment, as identified on t				1,0000		
Licensee:	Brennan J Norden	L	License Number: 10063				
License Type:	Limited Marijuana Cultivation	n Facility					
Doing Business As:	Bob's Morning Bear Cultiva	ation					
Premises Address:	21725 Evelyn May ST						
City:	Kasilof	S	State:	AK	ZIP:	99610)
			-49				
	Section 2 – Indiv		atioi				
Enter information for the	individual licensee who is completing thi	is form.					
Name:	Brennan J Norden						
Title:	Owner						
I certify that I have not be	Section 3 – Violed then sign your initials in the box to the een convicted of any criminal charge in the	e right of <u>any applic</u> he previous two cale	able sta	atements:			Ini
	ommitted any civil violation of AS 04, AS in the interest of t		in the p	revious two	calendar y	ears.	
Sign your initials to the f	ollowing statement <u>only if you are unab</u>	ole to certify one or	more of	the above	statement	<u>s</u> :	In
I have attached a written the type of violation or o	n explanation for why I cannot certify or ffense, as required under 3 AAC 306.035	ne or more of the ab 5(b).	ove sta	tements, w	nich includ	es	K
[5 A41 202 / A /24/2	040)						Page



[Form MJ-20] (rev 4/24/2019)

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:	Initials
I certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license renewal application has a direct or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana establishment license has been issued.	h
I certify that I meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 or I have submitted a residency exception affidavit (MJ-20a) along with this application.	fer
I certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or other law in the state.	fen
l certify that the license is operated in accordance with the operating plan currently approved by the Marijuana Control Board.	en
I certify that I am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development's laws and requirements pertaining to employees.	Cr
I certify that I have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has not been operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board.	Ov
I certify that I understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form provided by or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.	W.
As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license renewal, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that I have refamiliar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is tru and complete. I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this application and that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff may result in additional fees or expiration of this license.	e, correct,
Signature of licensee Joyce Kanaki S Notary Rublic in and for the State of A	
Brennan J Norden My commission expires: 10 31/2	2 2
Printed name of licensee	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of	<u>J</u> .
OFFICIAL SEAL JOYCE KANAKIS NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ALASKA My Comm. Expires October 31, 2022	